E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB759

Introduced by Murante, 49, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM2140:
- 2 a. On page 1, line 10, after the comma insert "the
- 3 governing entity of" and strike "governing entity"; and in line 19
- 4 strike "exist" and insert "exists";
- 5 b. On page 2, line 9, strike "subdivision" and insert
- 6 "subsection"; and
- 7 c. On page 23, line 20; and page 33, line 16, after
- 8 "Nebraska" insert an underscored comma.
- 9 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "16-1017" in line
- 10 2 through line 7 and insert "16-1002, 16-1007, 16-1017, 16-1021,
- 11 16-1027, 16-1037, 19-3501, 23-1118, 23-2309.01, 23-3526, and
- 12 72-1263, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 30-3209,
- 13 71-1631.02, and 84-1310.01, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement,
- 14 2012, and section 84-304, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2013; to
- 15 require annual reports relating to defined benefit retirement
- 16 plans; to change provisions relating to police officers' and
- 17 firefighters' retirement in cities of the first class, investments
- 18 for certain defined contribution plans, the standard of care for
- 19 corporate trustees regarding governmental retirement and pension
- 20 funds, and duties of the state investment officer and the Auditor
- 21 of Public Accounts; to change a limit on total deposits received
- 22 under the Nebraska Capital Expansion Act; to harmonize provisions;
- 23 and to repeal the original sections.".